
Pump ProjectPump Project

Hazardous Mitigation or CDBGHazardous Mitigation or CDBG--DRDR



Cross La RueCross La Rue

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 10” Electric Pump10” Electric Pump
–– 10” Natural Gas 10” Natural Gas 

PumpPump

ProposedProposed
–– 10” Natural Gas 10” Natural Gas 

pumppump

CostCost
–– $60,000$60,000



Belle River PumpBelle River Pump

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 20” Electric Pump20” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 20” Natural Gas20” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $100,000$100,000



Wade St PumpWade St Pump

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 20” Natural Gas20” Natural Gas
–– 10” Natural Gas10” Natural Gas
–– 12” Electric12” Electric

ProposedProposed
–– 12” Natural Gas12” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $70,000$70,000



Duffy’s PumpDuffy’s Pump

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 10” Electric10” Electric

ProposedProposed
–– 10” Natural Gas10” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $60,000$60,000



Mike StMike St

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 22--12” Electric 12” Electric 

PumpsPumps
–– 16” Natural Gas16” Natural Gas

ProposedProposed
–– 12” Natural Gas12” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $70,000$70,000



Landry Subdivision Landry Subdivision 

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 33--12” Electric Pumps12” Electric Pumps
–– 22--24” Diesel Pumps24” Diesel Pumps
–– 22--24” Natural Gas 24” Natural Gas 

PumpsPumps

ProposedProposed
–– 24” Natural Gas Pump24” Natural Gas Pump

CostCost
–– $140,000$140,000



Landry SubdivisionLandry Subdivision

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 33--12” Electric Pumps12” Electric Pumps
–– 22--24” Diesel Pumps24” Diesel Pumps
–– 22--24” Natural Gas 24” Natural Gas 

PumpsPumps

ProposedProposed
–– 24” Natural Gas Pump24” Natural Gas Pump

CostCost
–– $140,000$140,000



Knotts Subdivision Knotts Subdivision 

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 16” Natural Gas 16” Natural Gas 

PumpPump
–– 20” Diesel Pump20” Diesel Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 16” Natural Gas 16” Natural Gas 

PumpPump

CostCost
–– $90,000$90,000



Davis N BayDavis N Bay

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 10” Electric Pump10” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 10” Natural Gas 10” Natural Gas 

PumpPump

CostCost
–– $60,000$60,000



Lee Dr #1Lee Dr #1

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 16” Electric Pump16” Electric Pump
–– 16” Natural Gas 16” Natural Gas 

PumpPump

ProposedProposed
–– 16” Natural Gas16” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $90,000$90,000



Lee Dr #2Lee Dr #2

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 16” Electric Pump16” Electric Pump
–– 16” Natural Gas 16” Natural Gas 

PumpPump

ProposedProposed
–– 16” Natural Gas16” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $90,000$90,000



GuillotGuillot StSt

Currently InstalledCurrently Installed
–– 8” Electric Pump8” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 8” Natural Gas8” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $50,000$50,000



Rue Rue VerteVerte

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 8” Electric Pump8” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 8” Natural Gas8” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $50,000$50,000



Bayou DrBayou Dr

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 10” Electric Pump10” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 10” Natural Gas10” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $60,000$60,000



Mabile StMabile St

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 22--6” Electric Pump6” Electric Pump
–– 11--6” Diesel Pump6” Diesel Pump
–– 11--8” Electric Pump8” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 10” Natural Gas10” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $60,000$60,000



Hue StHue St

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 8” Electric Pump8” Electric Pump
–– 3” Diesel Pump3” Diesel Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 8” Natural Gas8” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $50,000$50,000



Lee Dr (across from Lee Dr (across from 
Derrick St)Derrick St)

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 8” Electric Pump8” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 8” Natural Gas8” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $50,000$50,000



Rue De Rue De KajunKajun

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 8” Electric Pump8” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 8” Natural Gas8” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $50,000$50,000



Elaine StElaine St

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 16” Electric Pump16” Electric Pump
–– 24” Natural Gas 24” Natural Gas 

PumpPump
–– 12” Electric Pump12” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 16” Natural Gas16” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $90,000$90,000



AndrasAndras StSt

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 20” Electric Pump20” Electric Pump
–– 20” LPG Gas Pump20” LPG Gas Pump
–– 12” Electric Pump12” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 16” LPG Gas Pump16” LPG Gas Pump

CostCost
–– $90,000$90,000



AristileAristile RdRd

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 12” Electric Pump12” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 12” Natural Gas12” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $70,000$70,000



Cecelia StCecelia St

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 10” Electric Pump10” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 10” Natural Gas10” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $60,000$60,000



Pelican ParkPelican Park

Currently installedCurrently installed
–– 22--12” Electric Pump12” Electric Pump

ProposedProposed
–– 12” Natural Gas12” Natural Gas

CostCost
–– $70,000$70,000



Project Total EstimateProject Total Estimate

55--8” Natural Gas Pumps8” Natural Gas Pumps $250,000$250,000
66--10” Natural Gas Pumps10” Natural Gas Pumps $360,000$360,000
44--12” Natural Gas Pumps12” Natural Gas Pumps $280,000$280,000
55--16” Natural Gas Pumps16” Natural Gas Pumps $450,000$450,000
11--20” Natural Gas Pump20” Natural Gas Pump $100,000$100,000
11--24” Natural Gas Pumps24” Natural Gas Pumps $140,000$140,000
TotalTotal $1,580,000$1,580,000



Hazardous Mitigation Hazardous Mitigation 
GrantsGrants

1.5 Million in Hazardous Mitigation for 1.5 Million in Hazardous Mitigation for 
Pumps are being forwarded to FEMAPumps are being forwarded to FEMA
1.5 Million in Hazardous Mitigation for 1.5 Million in Hazardous Mitigation for 
Shell Beach & Michel Rd are being Shell Beach & Michel Rd are being 
forwarded to FEMAforwarded to FEMA
.75 Million in Hazardous Mitigation for .75 Million in Hazardous Mitigation for 
Hardening Critical Infrastructure is Hardening Critical Infrastructure is 
being forwarded to FEMAbeing forwarded to FEMA



Hazardous Mitigation Hazardous Mitigation 
GrantsGrants

Pumps:Pumps:
–– Federal ShareFederal Share $1,125,000$1,125,000
–– Local ShareLocal Share $   375,000$   375,000
TotalTotal $1,500,000$1,500,000
Roads:Roads:
–– Federal ShareFederal Share $1,125,000$1,125,000
–– Local ShareLocal Share $   375,000$   375,000
TotalTotal $1,500,000$1,500,000



Hazardous Mitigation Hazardous Mitigation 
GrantsGrants

Hardening Critical InfrastructureHardening Critical Infrastructure
–– Pierre Part SchoolPierre Part School $481,714$481,714
–– Napoleonville PrimaryNapoleonville Primary $  82,313$  82,313
–– Labadieville MiddleLabadieville Middle $141,520$141,520

TotalTotal $725,547$725,547
–– Federal ShareFederal Share $544,160.25$544,160.25
–– Local ShareLocal Share $181,386.75$181,386.75


